1 11.01.21 en / 335A
L1 L2 L3
A2
A1+
T1 T2 T3
M9629_a
supply voltage
electronic

					     .93: 3-poles
					     Type
	 Ordering Example
Standard Type
Technical Data
Installation
Input
Wire connection
BF 9250/008:	 60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
 	 AWG 28 - 14 Sol/Str
Load circuit
Fixed screw terminal:	 75°C copper conductors only
	 AWG 18 - 8 Sol Torque 0.8 Nm or
	 AWG 18 - 10 Str Torque 0.8 Nm
	 (only possible at variants up to 30 A)
Temperature range:	 0 ... 40 °C
Frequency range:	 50 / 60 Hz
Pollution degree:	 2
In the final circuit an overvoltage protector R/CSPD (VZCA2/8) with min.
480V AC, 50/60Hz, VPR=2500V, Type 3 has to be installed.
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
UL-Data according to UL508
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
T1
BF9250
L1
A2
A1
A1A2
A1
A2
N
DC 24 V
load
M9630
(DC 24 V)
PLC
output
input
+
-
L
+
single phase system	 3-phase system, 2 phases controlled
Single phase load switched by 1-pole
semiconductor contactor controlled
from PLC or Temperature controller
output.
3-phase load, switched by 2 single-pole
semiconductor contactors (left side) or
by 1 2-pole semiconductor contactor
(right side)
T1
load
T1 T2
T1
BF9250 BF9250BF9250
L1
L1 L2
L1
N
DC 24 V
M9631
+
-
L3
L2
L1
A2 A2 A2
A1 A1 A1
A1 A1 A1A2 A2 A2